
 
 
 
 

 
 

SINGLE BREED OPEN SHOW 
8 June 2019 

 
OPEN CLASSES 

Judge: Sig.ra Manola Poggesi (Italy) 
 

RESULTS 
 

 
BEST IN SHOW: Fullforge Floral Dancer (Ms V & Mr J Williams & Carless) 
RESERVE BEST IN SHOW: Mizani Diorbe of Slovakia (Ms P McAllister) 
BEST PUPPY: Mizani Moon Spice (Mr S & Mr A Mulhearn & Hobgen) 
BEST VETERAN: Gaesten Just Jago at Joydon (Mr D H Lightfoot) 
  
Best Dog: Mizani Diorbe of Slovakia (Ms P McAllister) 
Reserve Best Dog: Gaesten TopTinker (Mr & Mrs K J & S C Tollerfield) 
Best Puppy Dog: Il Granaio dei Malatesta Richard at Nelbekio (Miss J Nelson) 
Best Veteran Dog: Gaesten Just Jago at Joydon (Mr D H Lightfoot) 
Best Bitch: Fullforge Floral Dancer (Ms V & Mr J Williams & Carless) 
Reserve Best Bitch: Mizani Diorbe of Vienna (Mrs L & Mr J Monk) 
Best Puppy Bitch: Mizani Moon Spice (Mr S & Mr A Mulhearn & Hobgen) 
Best Veteran Bitch: Gaesten Leapin' Lottie at Mianatra (Miss R DeBlasi) 

 
 
 
Class 1 Veteran Dog  (4 Entries, 3 Absent) 
1st   Gaesten Just Jago at Joydon (Mr D H Lightfoot) 
  
Class 2 Puppy Dog  (1 Entry) 
1st  Il Granaio dei Malatesta Richard at Nelbekio (Miss J Nelson) 
  
Class 3 Junior Dog  (1 Entry) 
1st Crispino Della Caveja (Mrs L Ferguson) 
  
Class 4: Novice Dog  (3 Entries, 1 Absent)  
1st Withheld 
2nd Nelbekio Classi Cassiano (Mrs L Brawn) 
3rd Karbeni Nua Nemo  (Miss J Bullen) 
  
Class 5 Post Graduate Dog  (4 Entries, 2 Absent) 
1st Mizani Diorbe of Slovakia (Ms P McAllister) 
2nd Gaesten TopTinker (Mr & Mrs K J & S C Tollerfield) 
  
Class 6 Limit Dog (5 Entries,1 Absent) 
1st  Gaesten TopTinker (Mr & Mrs K J & S C Tollerfield) 
2nd  Mizani Dioro Over Savio (Miss J, Mrs L & Mrs M Nelson, Ferguson & Barker) 
3rd  Rumolboys Alban Eilir (Ms V & Mr J Williams & Carless) 
Res Mizani Dorocco Raffaele (Mr T Grantham) 



Class 7 Open Dog (5 Entries, 3 Absent) 
1st  Withheld 
2nd  Rumolboys Smart Spitfire (Ms V & Mr J Williams & Carless) 
3rd  Carlo (Mr & Mrs T & J M Bates) 
  
Class 8 Veteran Bitch (6 Entries 4 Absent) 
1st Gaesten Leapin' Lottie at Mianatra  (Miss R DeBlasi) 
2nd Gaesten Born to Frisk (Mrs L Ferguson) 
  
Class 9 Puppy Bitch (5 Entries, 1 Absent) 
1st Mizani Moon Spice (Mr S & Mr A Mulhearn & Hobgen) 
2nd Shinfield Lagotto Sorel (Mr & Mrs T & J M Bates) 
3rd  Grancanna Forli Cesena (Mrs A Kemp) 
Res Dumdiddly Cocoa Chanel (Ms M Burgess) 
VHC Dumdiddly Duchess Dior (Mrs C & Mr A Holmes) 
  
Class 10 Junior Bitch (8 Entries, 2 Absent) 
1st  Moonreed Bella (Mr M Light) 
2nd  Bedeslea Tallulah (J Maclennan) 
3rd  Gaesten Tatler’s Tezza (Mrs A Worrall) 
Res Dumdiddly Brown Sugar (Mr R Clayton) 
VHC Nelbekio Devine Dellialah (Miss J Nelson) 

 
Class 11 Novice Bitch (5 Entries, 1 Absent) 
1st  Acquitrino Phil’s Ruby (Ms D & Mr R Hatch & Johnson) 
2nd  Mianatra Definitely Daisy (Miss R DeBlasi) 
3rd  Gaesten Tatler’s Tezza (Mrs A Worrall) 
Res Moonreed Warbler (Mr S & Mrs L Whittick) 
  
Class 12 Post Graduate Bitch (7 Entries, 3 Absent) 
1st  Mizani Diorbe of Vienna (Mrs L & Mr J Monk) 
2nd Mizani Diora Rose (Mr T Grantham) 
3rd  Iteru Riccia Piattone (Mrs L Collis) 
Res Gaesten Top Totty For Teamtot (Miss S Beazant) 
  
Class 13 Limit Bitch (4 Entries, 2 Absent) 
1st Nelbekio Almost An Angel RL2 (Miss J Nelson) 
2nd  Gaesten Top Totty For Teamtot (Miss S Beazant) 
  
Class 14 Open Bitch (5 Entries 1 Absent) 
1st  Fullforge Floral Dancer (Ms V & Mr J Williams & Carless) 
2nd  Celise Nyah (Mr T & Mrs J M Bates) 
3rd  Mizani Jola Briar (Mrs L Ferguson) 
Res Mianatra Bound To Be Blossom (Miss R DeBlasi) 

 
 
 
 

BEST HEAD: Fullforge Floral Dancer (Ms V & Mr J Williams & Carless) 
BEST COAT: Mizani Diorbe of Slovakia (Ms P McAllister) 
BEST MOVEMENT: Mizani Moon Spice (Mr S & Mr A Mulhearn & Hobgen) 

 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SINGLE BREED OPEN SHOW 
8 June 2019 

 
SPECIAL AWARD CLASSES 

Judge: Mr Martyn Rees (Tynedale) 
 

RESULTS 
 
 
 
Class 15 Special Yearling  (10 Entries, 3 Absent) 
1st Mizani Dioro Over Savio (Miss J, Mrs L & Mrs M Nelson, Ferguson & Barker) 
2nd Crispino Della Caveja (Mrs L Ferguson) 
3rd Moonreed Bella (Mr M Light)  
Res Mizani Moon Spice (Mr S & Mr A Mulhearn & Hobgen) 
VHC Gaesten Tatler’s Tezza (Mrs A Worrall) 
  
Class 16 Special Open Dog  (6 Entries, 2 Absent)  
1st Mizani Diorbe of Slovakia (Ms P McAllister) 
2nd  Gaesten TopTinker (Mr & Mrs K J & S C Tollerfield) 
3rd  Rumolboys Alban Eilir (Ms V & J Williams & Carless) 
Res Karbeni Nua Nemo (Miss J Bullen) 
  
Class 17 Special Open Bitch  (6 Entries) 
1st Mizani Diorbe of Vienna (Mrs L & Mr J Monk) 
2nd Mizani Jola Briar (Mrs L Ferguson)  
3rd Fullforge Floral Dancer (Ms V & Mr J Williams & Carless) 
Res Mianatra Bound To Be Blossom (Miss R DeBlasi) 
VHC Acquitrino Phil’s Ruby (Ms D & Mr R Hatch & Johnson) 

 


